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AROUND CAA FOOTBALL TONIGHT
Thursday, Sept. 21	
Rhode Island at LIU	 Noon
Villanova at Maryland	 Noon
Maine at Merrimack	 1 p.m.
Towson at North Dakota State	 2 p.m.
Bryant at New Hampshire	 3 p.m.
Howard vs. Hampton	 4 p.m.
Stony Brook at Campbell	 5 p.m.
Richmond at Delaware State	 6 p.m.
Penn at Delaware	 6 p.m.
ETSU at Elon	 6 p.m.
Monmouth at FIU	 6 p.m.
NC A&T at NC Central	 7 p.m.

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee .................................. Jeff Pumphrey
Umpire ................................Nathan Lawless
H. Line Judge ...........................Elias Stratton
Line Judge ............................... Nathan Long
Field Judge.................................Joshua Dula
Side Judge .............................. Kyle Brownell
Back Judge .......................... William Greider
Replay Official.......................... Sabrina Isom
Comm. ..................................... Alan Murray

Furman Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
TE	 15	 BROCK CHAPPELL	 6-5	 245	 So.
	 85	 Aiden Ruckh	 6-3	 242	 RFr.
LT	 66	 ELI BRASHER	 6-4	 288	 RSo.
	 76	 Chase Gregorek	 6-4	 275	 Fr.
LG	 51	 LUKE PETIT	 6-3	 285	 RJr.
	 69	 E.J. Wilson	 6-4	 288	 RJr.
C	 72	 CHRIS LUNA	 6-3	 290	 RFr.
	 61	 Luke Westerman	 6-2	 272	 RSo.
RG	 79	 RYAN LAMB	 6-2	 285	 RJr.
	 74	 Steven O’Dell	 6-7	 302	 Fr.
RT	 65	 BLAKE HUNDLEY	 6-3	 287	 RSr.
	 77	 Brody Balliew	 6-5	 288	 RFr.
WR	 2	 JOSHUA HARRIS	 6-2	 198	 Sr.
	 19	 Devin Hester, Jr.	 5-10	 172	 Fr.
WR	 1	 COLTON HINTON	 5-11	 175	 So.
	 0	 Ethan Harris	 6-2	 194	 RSo.
WR	 87	 JOHN HOLBROOK	 6-4	 200	 RFr.
	 3	 Ben Ferguson	 5-11	 197	 Jr.
RB	 7	 MYION HICKS	 5-11	 212	 RJr.
	 28	 Grant Robinson	 6-0	 208	 RJr.
QB	 8	 TREY HEDDEN	 6-3	 231	 Fr.
	 5	 Carson Jones	 6-2	 204	 RFr.

Furman Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
DE	 0	 JEREMIAH JACKSON	 6-0	 272	 RSr.
	 95	 Joshua Stoneking	 6-3	 260	 RFr.
DT	 7	 MALACHI HARRISON	 6-1	 274	 RSo.
	 94	 Caldwell Bussey	 6-3	 286	 RFr.
NG	 40	 XAVIER STEPHENS	 6-3	 297	 Sr.
	 90	 Malakai Dudek	 6-3	 277	 RSo.
BAN	 44	 LUKE CLARK	 6-3	 253	 RSr.
	 23	 Dylan Chiedo	 6-2	 239	 RSo.
WLB	 20	 AMAAH ACHINA	 6-1	 212	 RJr.
	 47	 Luke McLaughlin	 6-2	 210	 RJr.
  or	 24	 Raleigh Herbert	 6-2,	 224	 RFr.
MLB	 39	 EVAN DIMAGGIO	 6-3	 234	 RSr.
	 32	 Ryan Earl	 6-2	 228	 RFr.
LCB	 8	 JAYLAN MOSON	 5-11	 173	 RFr.
 	 5	 Hysan Dalton	 6-2	 190	 RFr.
RCB	 4	 MAURICE PERKINS	 5-10	 172	 Gr.
	 16	 Charles Ingram V	 5-11	 183	 RSo.
SPUR	 10	 BRANDT BABIN	 6-1	 218	 RJr.
	 12	 Javaris Jones	 5-11	 186	 Fr.
SS	 6	 CALEB WILLIAMS	 5-10	 190	 Jr.
	 21	 Billy Lewis	 6-0	 180	 RFr.
FS	 17	 TRE’ MCLEOD	 6-2	 184	 RSo.
	 14	 Jalen Gummer	 6-1	 182	 RSo.

Furman Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
PK	 83	 IAN WILLIAMS	 6-3	 218	 R-Sr.
KO	 83	 IAN WILLIAMS	 6-3	 218	 R-Sr.
P	 83	 IAN WILLIAMS	 6-3	 218	 R-Sr.

 

W&M Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR	 5	 DreSean Kendrick	 Sr.	 5-9	 190
  or	 4	 Damian Harris	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
WR	 3	 JT Mayo	 Sr.	 5-11	 185 
	 18	 Isaiah Lemmond	 Jr.	 6-0	 200
TE	 85	 Trey McDonald	 Jr.	 6-6	 230
  or	 87	 Sean McElwain	 So.	 6-5	 220
LT	 60	 Charles Grant	 Sr.	 6-4	 300
  	 65	 Kamron Frye	 RFr.	 6-4	 250
LG	 72	 Kadin Lynch	 So	 6-4	 295
	 65	 Kamron Frye	 RFr.	 6-4	 250
C	 75	 Ryan McKenna	 Sr.	 6-4	 305
 	 62	 AJ Woodard	 So.	 6-5	 250
RG	 53	 Bart Francois	 Sr.	 6-3	 285
  	 66	 Hayden Raley	 RFr.	 6-5	 305
RT	 79	 Greg Klingensmith	 So.	 6-5	 285
  	 64	 Elijah Booth	 Sr.	 6-5	 295
QB	 11	 Darius Wilson	 Sr.	 6-3	 205
	 6	 Tyler Hughes	 So.	 6-0	 200
RB	 9	 Bronson Yoder	 Sr.	 5-11	 205
  or	 1	 Malachi Imoh	 Sr.	 5-8	 180  
ATH	 12	 Hollis Mathis	 Sr.	 6-2	 175
	 14	 Carson Jenkins	 So.	 5-10	 175

  
W&M Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE	 95	 Mike Malone	 Sr.	 6-4	 280
  	 9	 Ty Gordon	 RFr.	 6-1	 285
NT	 3	 Gerald Williams	 So.	 6-2	 290
	 0	 Gent Veizi	 So.	 6-2	 260
DE	 1	 Davin Dzidzienyo	 Jr.	 6-4	 295
  	 93	 Ryan Wozniak	 So.	 6-4	 270
OLB	 34	 Alex Washington	 Sr.	 6-1	 215
   	 38	 Jaden Boring	 RFr.	 6-4	 235
ILB	 35	 Quinn Osborne	 Sr.	 6-2	 220
	 32	 Desmond Cook	 So.	 6-0	 225
ILB	 6	 Elijah Rainer	 RFr.	 6-0	 230
	 59	 Harrison Johnson	 Fr.	 6-0	 220
OLB	 13	 Jonathan Hammond	 Sr.	 6-3	 225
	 56	 Christian Hamm	 So.	 6-3	 225
BC	 2	 Jalen Jones	 Jr.	 6-0	 190
	 25	 Brendan Robinson	 RFr.	 5-11	 180
BS	 7	 Marcus Barnes	 Sr.	 6-3	 190
  	 19	 Jaden Ratliff	 Fr.	 5-10	 205
FS	 22	 TJ McGill	 RFr.	 5-11	 185
	 24	 Cayden Trotter	 Fr.	 6-0	 200
FC	 8	 Jaedon Joyner	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
  or	 4	 Sascha Garcia	 RFr.	 6-2	 185
	

W&M Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
PK	 47	 Eric Bernstein	 Sr.	 6-2	 205
  or	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 Fr.	 6-1	 200
KO	 39	 Josh McCormick	 So.	 5-10	 175
  or 	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 Fr.	 6-1	 200
P	 29	 Ruben Anderson	 Sr.	 6-2	 215
  or	 49	 Andrew Piercy	 Jr.	 6-1	 195
  or	 94	 Carter Boyd	 Fr.	 6-2	 190

William & Mary
(2-1, 0-0 CAA)

Head Coach: Mike London (Richmond, ‘83)
6th Season at W&M

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 29	 VMI	 W, 41-7
Sept. 7	 at Coastal Carolina	 L, 40-21
Sept. 14	 at Wofford	 W, 28-21
Sept. 21	 FURMAN	 6 p.m.
Sept. 28	 HAMPTON*	 6 p.m.
Oct. 5	 at Towson*	 6 p.m.
Oct. 19	 CAMPBELL*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 26	 at Stony Brook*	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 2	 at North Carolina A&T*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 9	 ELON*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 16	 BRYANT*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 23	 at Richmond*	 Noon

*CAA conference game

	 W&M	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 30.0	 22.6
First Downs	 65	 56
Rushing Yards Per Game	 196.7	 182.0
Passing Yards Per Game	 201.0	 168.3
Total Yards Per Game	 397.7	 350.3
Penalties-Yards	 20-184	 12-102
INT Returns-Yards	 2-42	 0-0
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 7-3	 5-1
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 51%	 27%

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Long
B. Yoder	 40	 240	 6.0	 80.0	 3	 35
M. Imoh	 21	 95	 4.5	 31.6	 2	 12
D. Wilson	 35	 95	 2.7	 31.6	 2	 19
		
Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
D. Wilson	 63	 40	 540	 3	 0	 180.0
T. Hughes	 10	 5	 32	 0	 0	 16.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
H. Mathis	 13	 162	 12.4	 1	 45	 54.0
D. Kendrick	 5	 109	 21.8	 1	 62	 36.3
D. Harris	 7	 105	 15.0	 0	 30	 35.0

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
R. Anderson	 13	 569	 43.7	 57	 6

Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
B. Yoder	 0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 18
Four players	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 12

Schedule and Results

Team Statistics

Individual Statistics

Furman
(1-2, 0-0 SoCon)

Head Coach: Clay Hendrix (Furman, ‘86)
8th Season at Furman

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 31	 at #6 Mississippi	 L, 76-0
Sept. 7	 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN	 L, 24-20
Sept. 14	 STETSON	 W, 48-7
Sept. 21	 at William & Mary	 6 p.m.
Sept. 28	 SAMFORD*	 2 p.m.
Oct. 5	 at The Citadel*	 2 p.m.
Oct. 12	 CHATTANOOGA*	 2 p.m.
Oct. 19	 WESTERN CAROLINA*	 2 p.m.
Nov. 2	 at VMI*	 1:30 p.m.
Nov. 9	 WOFFORD*	 2 p.m.
Nov. 16	 at East Tennessee State*	 Noon
Nov. 23	 at Mercer*	 3 p.m.

*SoCon game

		 	 Furman	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 22.6	 35.6
First Downs	 54	 67
Rushing Yards Per Game	 99.3	 152.7
Passing Yards Per Game	 240.0	 271.6
Total Yards Per Game	 339.3	 424.3
Penalties-Yards	 26-237	 18-167
INT Returns-Yards	 3-0	 3-14
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 5-2	 1-0
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 25%	 37%

 
Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Lg
M. Hicks	 25	 105	 4.2	 35.0	 1	 19
G. Hall	 13	 77	 5.9	 38.5	 1	 16
B. Hughes	 16	 55	 3.4	 18.3	 0	 17

Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
T. Hedden	 61	 37	 487	 3	 1	 162.3
C. Jones	 43	 27	 233	 1	 2	 77.6

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
J. Harris	 13	 257	 19.7	 2	 58	 85.6
B. Ferguson	 8	 199	 24.8	 1	 64	 66.3
C. Hinton	 14	 64	 4.5	 1	 16	 21.3

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
I. Williams	 19	 769	 40.4	 59	 6
	
Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
I. Williams	 0	 0	 0	 8-8	 4-5	 20
J. harris	 0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 12



William & Mary “Tribe” Numerical Roster
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Furman “Paladins” Numerical Roster
No. . .   Name . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Pos.
0  . . . .    Martin Lucas  . . . . . . . . . .          RB
0  . . . .    Gent Veizi . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
1  . . . .    Malachi Imoh . . . . . . . . . .          RB
1  . . . .    Davin Dzidzienyo . . . . . . .       DL
2  . . . .    Jalen Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .            CB
3  . . . .    JT Mayo . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               WR
3  . . . .    Gerald Williams . . . . . . . .        DL
4  . . . .    Sascha Garcia . . . . . . . . . .          DB
4  . . . .    Damian Harris . . . . . . . .         WR
5  . . . .    DreSean Kendrick  . . . . .      WR
5  . . . .    Latrelle Smith-Leaks . . . . .      S
6  . . . .    Tyler Hughes  . . . . . . . . . .          QB
6  . . . .    Elijah Rainer . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
7  . . . .    Marcus Barnes . . . . . . . . . .           S
8  . . . .    Noah Brannock  . . . . . . . .        QB
8  . . . .    Jaedon Joyner . . . . . . . . .         CB
9  . . . .    Bronson Yoder . . . . . . . . .         RB
9  . . . .    Ty Gordon . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
10  . . .   Josh Guilford  . . . . . . . . .          WR
10  . . .   David Roulley . . . . . . . . . .          DB
11  . . .   Darius Wilson . . . . . . . . . .          QB
12  . . .   Hollis Mathis  . . . . . . . . .         ATH
13  . . .   Jonathan Hammond . . . .     LB
13  . . .   Joey Tomasso . . . . . . . . . .          QB
14  . . .   Carson Jenkins . . . . . . . .         WR
14  . . .   Ethan Yip  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
15  . . .   Bryce Barnes  . . . . . . . . . .          DB
15  . . .   Derrick Gurley  . . . . . . . . .         QB
16  . . .   George White . . . . . . . . . .          QB
17  . . .   Leonte Oulahi . . . . . . . . . WR
17  . . .   Sam Braidwood . . . . . . . . .          K
18  . . .   Isaiah Lemmond . . . . . .       WR
19  . . .   Matthew Akuchie . . . . .      WR
19  . . .   Jaden Ratliff . . . . . . . . . . .           DB
21  . . .   Jayden Platt . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
22  . . .   TJ McGill . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
23  . . .   Zahir Griffith . . . . . . . . . . DB
24  . . .   Cayden Trotter . . . . . . . . .         DB
25  . . .   Brendan Robinson . . . . . .     DB
26  . . .   Jor’dyn Whitelaw . . . . . . .       RB
27  . . .   Cole Kielhorn . . . . . . . . . .          DB
28  . . .   Jake Worthen . . . . . . . . . .           LB
29  . . .   Ruben Anderson . . . . . . . .         K
30  . . .   Jack Zamer . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
31  . . .   Jack Reuter . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
32  . . .   Desmond Cook . . . . . . . . .          LB
33  . . .   Josh Miller . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
34  . . .   Alex Washington . . . . . . .        LB
35  . . .   Quinn Osborne . . . . . . . . .          LB
36  . . .   Drew Ball . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
37  . . .   Quinn Devlin  . . . . . . . . .          WR
38  . . .   Jaden Boring . . . . . . . . . .           LB
39  . . .   Josh McCormick . . . . . . . . .          K

40  . . .   Stewart Harrington III . . OLB
41  . . .   Tyson Garrett . . . . . . . . . .          RB
42  . . .   Cade Mattive . . . . . . . . .         OLB
43  . . .   John Kearney . . . . . . . . . .           LB
44  . . .   Kyle Reviello . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
45  . . .   Ryan Shonk  . . . . . . . . . . .           FB
46  . . .   Drew Babcock  . . . . . . . . .          LB
47  . . .   Jack Baumgartner . . . . . .      RB
47  . . .   Eric Bernstein . . . . . . . . . . .            K
49  . . .   Andrew Piercy . . . . . . . .         K/P
50  . . .   Michael Kabban . . . . . . . .         LS
51  . . .   Cameryn Heath . . . . . . . .        DL
52  . . .   Charles Stewart . . . . . . . .        OL
53  . . .   Bart Francois  . . . . . . . . . .          OL
54  . . .   Connor Mattox . . . . . . . . .          LB
55  . . .   Clayton Dobler . . . . . . . . .          LB
56  . . .   Christian Hamm . . . . . . .      OLB
58  . . .   Xavier Glass  . . . . . . . . . . .           DL
59  . . .   Harrison Johnson . . . . . . .        LB
60  . . .   Charles Grant . . . . . . . . . .          OL
61  . . .   Matt McElwain . . . . . . . . .         OL
62  . . .   AJ Woodard . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
64  . . .   Elijah Booth . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
65  . . .   Kamron Frye . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
66  . . .   Hayden Raley . . . . . . . . . .          OL
69  . . .   Linden Clemmons . . . . . .      OL
70  . . .   Will Wright . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
71  . . .   Aidan Cunningham . . . . .     OL
72  . . .   Kadin Lynch . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
73  . . .   Luka O’Day . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
74  . . .   James Spainhour . . . . . . .       OL
75  . . .   Ryan McKenna . . . . . . . . .         OL
78  . . .   Hunter Svoboda . . . . . . . .        OL
79  . . .   Greg Klingensmith  . . . . .     OL
80  . . .   Armon Wright . . . . . . . .         WR
81  . . .   Garrett Robertson . . . . .      WR
83  . . .   Nasir Mahmoud . . . . . . .        WR
84  . . .   Joseph Johnson . . . . . . .        WR
85  . . .   Trey McDonald . . . . . . . . .          TE
86  . . .   Jackson Blee . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
87  . . .   Sean McElwain  . . . . . . . .         TE
88  . . .   Owen Copeland . . . . . . . .         TE
89  . . .   Haven Mullins . . . . . . . . .          TE
90  . . .   Tanner Slavic . . . . . . . . . .          DL
91  . . .   Breyden Byrd . . . . . . . . . .          DL
92  . . .   Momen Zahid . . . . . . . . . .          DL
93  . . .   Ryan Wozniak  . . . . . . . . .         DL
94  . . .   Carter Boyd  . . . . . . . . . . . .             P 
95  . . .   Mike Malone  . . . . . . . . . .          DE
96  . . .   Brady Echols . . . . . . . . . . .           DL
97  . . .   Joey Svoboda . . . . . . . . . .          DL
98  . . .   Justin Krueger . . . . . . . . .         DE
99  . . .   Nathaniel McDonald . . . .    DE

No.. . Name. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Pos.
	0. . . .     Ethan Harris. . . . . . . . . . . . .            WR
	0. . . .     Jeremiah Jackson . . . . . . . .        DE
	1. . . .     Colton Hinton. . . . . . . . . . . WR
	2. . . .     Joshua Harris. . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
	3. . . .     AK Burrell . . . . . . . . . . .S/SPUR
	3. . . .     Ben Ferguson . . . . . . . . . . . WR
	4. . . .     Nehuel Garcia. . . . . . . . . . . .QB
	4. . . .     Maurice Perkins. . . . .    CB/SPUR
	5. . . .     Hysan Dalton. . . . . . . . . . . .             CB
	5. . . .     Carson Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .            QB
	6. . . .     Bailor Hughes . . . . . . . . . . .           RB
	6. . . .     Caleb Williams . . . . . . . . . . . SS
	7. . . .     Malachi Harrison . . . . . . . . . DT
	7. . . .     Myion Hicks. . . . . . . . . . . . .             RB
	8. . . .     Trey Hedden . . . . . . . . . . . . .QB
	8. . . .     Jaylen Moson . . . . . . . . . . . . CB
	9. . . .     Ja’Keith Hamilton . . . . . . . .       WR
	9. . . .     Isaac Ward . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              QB
	10 . . . Brandt Babin. . . . . . . . . . . .           ILB
	11 . . . Joshua Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . .           TE
	12 . . . Javaris Jones . . . . . . .      CB/SPUR
	13 . . . Justin Hartwell . . . . . . . .       SPUR
	14 . . . Jalen Gummer. . . . . . . . .        CB/FS
	14 . . . Luke Hedrick . . . . . . . . . . . .            QB
	15 . . . Brock Chappell. . . . . . . . . . . TE
	16 . . . Charles Ingram V . . . . . . . . . CB
	16 . . . Walker Wood. . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
	17 . . . Tre’ McLeod. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              FS
	17 . . . Jackson Pryor . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
	18 . . . Den Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             S
	19 . . . Devin Hester, Jr.. . . . . . . . . .         WR
	20 . . . Amaah Achina. . . . .      ILB/SPUR
	21 . . . Billy Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              SS
	22 . . . Darren Coleman. . . . . . . . . .           CB
	23 . . . Dylan Chiedo. . . . . . . . . . .          BAN
	24 . . . Raleigh Herbert. . . . . . . . . .         ILB
	25 . . . Ben Croasdale . . . . . . . . . . .           RB
	26 . . . Brayden Holmes . . . . . . . . .          CB
	28 . . . Grant Robinson. . . . . . . . . .          RB
	29 . . . Jordan Miller . . . . . . . . . . . .             CB
	29 . . . Riley Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              LS
	30 . . . Quay Rush . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DE
	31 . . . Max Eubanks. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             S
	32 . . . Ryan Earl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ILB
	33 . . . Gavin Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .RB
	35 . . . DJ Durham, Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . .            S
	36 . . . Kevin Everhart. . . . . . . . . . .           RB

	38 . . . DJ Lawrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . CB
	39 . . . Evan DiMaggio. . . . . . . . . . ILB
	40 . . . Xavier Stephens. . . . . . . . . .         NG
	41 . . . Tanner Schuck. . . . . . . . . .         BAN
	42 . . . Jakeman Pendleton . . . . . . . .       S
	43 . . . Trevor Short. . . . . . . . . . . .           BAN
	44 . . . Luke Clark. . . . . . . . . . . . . BAN
	45 . . . Will Kobuszewski. . . . . . SPUR
	47 . . . Luke McLaughlin . . . . . . . . ILB
	48 . . . Luke Smith. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             ILB
	49 . . . Dawson Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .             P
	51 . . . Luke Petit. . . . . . . . . . . .           OG/OT
	52 . . . Owen Plane. . . . . . . . . . . . .            ILB
	55 . . . Griffin Farmery . . . . . . . . .        BAN
	59 . . . Ty Kauserud. . . . . . . . . . . . .              DT
	61 . . . Luke Westerman. . . . . . . . . . .          C
	65 . . . Blake Hundley. . . . . . . . . . .            OT
	66 . . . Eli Brasher . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OT
	68 . . . Jacob Hefner . . . . . . . . . . . . .            LS
	69 . . . E.J. Wilson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OG
	70 . . . Hayden Garner. . . . . . . . . . .OG
	71 . . . Tex Elliott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OG
	72 . . . Chris Luna. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
	73 . . . Noah Akinsola. . . . . . . . . . .            OT
	74 . . . Steven O’Dell. . . . . . . . . . . .            OG
	76 . . . Chase Gregorek. . . . . . . . . .           OT
	77 . . . Brody Balliew. . . . . . . . . . . . OT
	79 . . . Ryan Lamb. . . . . . . . . . . .            OG/C
	80 . . . Gram Smithson. . . . . . . . . .         WR
	81 . . . Nathan Chapman . . . . . . . .        PK
	81 . . . Tyler Hendley . . . . . . . . . . . WR
	83 . . . Ian Williams . . . . . . . . . . . PK/P
	84 . . . Riley Clark. . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
	85 . . . Aiden Ruckh. . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
	86 . . . Brennan Tormey . . . . . . . . . .         TE
	87 . . . John Holbrook. . . . . . . . . . .          WR
	89 . . . Brooks Whitmer. . . . . . . . . .         WR
	90 . . . Malakai Dudek. . . . . . . . . . NG
	91 . . . Marc Hernández . . . . . . . . .        NG
	92 . . . Malaki Dobbins. . . . . . . . . .          DE
	93 . . . Demetrius Baldwin . . . . . . . DT
	94 . . . Caldwell Bussey. . . . . . . . . .           DT
	95 . . . Joshua Stoneking . . . . . . . .        DE
	96 . . . Gray Gitter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                P
	98 . . . Noah Rios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PK
	99 . . . Bruce Knauber . . . . . . . . . . NG


